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May 17, 2013

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Joint Application of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP LLC,
and Equitable Gas Company, LLC for All of the Authority and the Necessary
Certificates of Public Convenience (1) to Transfer All of Issued and
Outstanding Limited Liability Company Membership Interest of Equitable Gas
Company, LLC to PNG Companies LLC, (2) to Merge Equitable Gas
Company, LLC with Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, (3) to Transfer
Certain Storage and Transmission Assets of Peoples Natural Gas Company
LLC to Affiliates of EQT Corporation, (4) to Transfer Certain Assets between
Equitable Gas Company, LLC and Affiliates of EQT Corporation, (5) for
Approval of Certain Ownership Changes Associated with the Transaction, (6)
for Approval of Certain Associated Gas Capacity and Supply Agreements, and
(7) for Approval of Certain Changes in the Tariff of Peoples Natural Gas
Company LLC; Docket Nos.: A-2013-2353647, A-2013-2353649 and A-2013-
2353651; SUPPLEMENT TO PREHEARING MEMORANDUM OF DOMINION
TRANSMISSION, INC.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the referenced matter is the Supplement to Prehearing
Memorandum of Dominion Transmission, Inc. Copies of this Supplement to Prehearing
Memorandum have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
May 17, 2013
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Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions related to this
filing, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

Christ: r M. Arfaa
Counsel for Dominion Transmission, Inc.

CMA/das
Encl.

cc:  Administrative Law Judge Mark A. Hoyer (via e-mail and overnight delivery)
Per Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Application of Peoples Natural Gas : A-2013-2353647
Company LLC, Peoples TWP LLC, and - A-2013-2353649
Equitable Gas Company, LLC . A-2013-2353651
SUPPLEMENT TO
PREHEARING MEMORANDUM
OF

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.

Dominion Transmission, Inc. (“DTI”) respectfully supplements its prehearing
memorandum filed in the above-captioned proceeding on May 7, 2013 by revising Section 3
thereof to state as follows:

3. VWitnesses

DTI intends to submit the testimony of George E. Briden, President of Snake Hill Energy
Resources, Inc., in this proceeding. Mr. Briden’s contact information is:

George E. Briden

Snake Hill Energy Resources, Inc.
17 Cody Drive

North Scituate, RI 02857-2916

(401) 934-1433
gbriden(@cox.net

The issues Mr. Briden’s testimony will address include: whether Commission approval
of certain of the commercial transportation and storage agreements for which Applicants seek
such approval, including without limitation the “Sunrise Transportation Agreement” attached as

Exhibit B to the Master Purchase Agreement attached to the Applications, is appropriate and in



the public interest. DTI notes that its investigation is continuing and that Mr. Briden’s testimony
may address other issues in this proceeding.

DTI does not currently anticipate submitting testimony of witnesses other than Mr.
Briden, but it reserves the right to do so. If DTI decides to submit testimony of any additional
witnesses, it will promptly provide notice to the parties and the presiding officer of the identity

of the witness(es) and the anticipated subject matter of the testimony.

Respectfully submitted,
f—
MARGARET H. PETERS ON (I'P7No. 30428)
Assistant General Counsel CHRIS HER M. ARFAA (1.D. No. 57047)
LOIS M. HENRY Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
Senior Counsel P.O.Box 1778
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 100 N. Tenth Street
120 Tredegar Street Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
Richmond, VA 23219 (717) 236-1300
margaret.h.peters@dom.com (717) 236-4841 (fax)
lois.m.henry@dom.com kjmckeon@hmslegal.com
cmarfaa@hmslegal.com

Counsel for Dominion Transmission, Inc.

DATED: May 17, 2013



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC MATL AND USPS FIRST CLASS MAIL

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Second St., Second Fl. West
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster(@pa.gov

carwright@pa.gov

Steven C. Gray, Esquire

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgra a.gov

swebb@pa.gov

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
jjohnson@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.or

Michael W. Gang, Esquire
Christopher T. Wright, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12* Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mgang@postschell.com

cwright@postschell.com
Counsel for Peoples and Peoples TWP

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire

Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
john.povilaitis@bipc.com
alan.seltzer@bipc.com

Counsel for Equitable Gas Company LLC

David W. Gray, General Counsel
Equitable Gas Company

225 North Shore Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15212
dgray@equitablegas.com

Counsel for Equitable Gas Company LLC

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
Counsel for Utility Workers
Union of America, Local 666

Carl J. Zwick, Esquire
Hopkins Heltzel LLP

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, PA 15801

cj@hopkinsheltzel.com
Counsel for Snyder Brothers, Inc.

Kevin J. Moody Esquire

Pennsylvania Independent Oil
and Gas Association (PIOGA)

212 Locust Street, Suite 300

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1510

kevin@pioga.or

Counsel for PIOGA
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Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Spilman Thomas & Brattle PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel for U.S. Steel Corporation

Amanda M. Fisher

Assistant General Counsel

United Steelworkers Legal Department
Five Gateway Center, Suite 807

60 Boulevard of the Allies

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
afisher@usw.org

Counsel for United Steel Workers
International Union, Local 12050

Craig R. Burgraff, Esquire
Steven K. Haas, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. Tenth Street

P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1779
crburgraff@hmslegal.com
skhaas@hmslegal.com

Counsel for Retail Energy
Supply Association

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. Tenth Street

P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
Counsel for Dominion Retail and
Interstate Gas Supply

Dated: May 17,2013

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
William E. Lehman, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. Tenth Street

P.O.Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Counsel for The Pennsylvania State University

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

olacek@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com

ctrinkle@mwn.com
Counsel to the
Peoples-Equitable Merger Intervenors

Heather Langeland, Esquire

Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future

200 First Avenue, Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland@pennfuture.org

Counsel for Citizens for Pennsylvania’s
Future

Brian Kauffman, Esquire

1924 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Counsel for Keystone Energy Efficiency
Alliance
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